

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1468

That the Senate recede from its amendments as printed on pages 1169 and 1170 of the House Journal and page 838 of the Senate Journal and that Engrossed House Bill No. 1468 be amended as follows:

Page 1, line 1, replace "a" with "two" and replace "subsection" with "subsections"

Page 1, line 11, replace "fourteen" with "fifteen", replace "two" with "three", and replace "seven" with "five"

Page 1, line 12, after the underscored period insert "The nonresident all season small game license entitles the nonresident to hunt small game for the entire season."

Page 2, line 20, replace "A" with "Two" and replace "subsection" with "subsections"

Page 2, line 21, replace "is" with "are"

Page 2, after line 23, insert:

"For a nonresident all season small game hunting license, two hundred fifty dollars."

Re-number accordingly